Panthers North Richmond – Fathers Day Gift Card Giveaway – Terms & Conditions

Authorised under NSW Permit No. LTPS 000195

Promotion Details

Promotion Name: Father's Day Gift Card Giveaway

Promotion Start Date: 28th July 2024

Promotion End Date: 1st September 2024

Major Prize Draw

Monday –	10.00am
2nd September 2024	Prizes valued at \$1000

Draw Time: 10.00am

Draw Format: Virtual Draw

Draw Open/Close Times: Draw will open at 10:00am on the 28th July 2024 and close at 11.59pm on

the 1st September 2024.

Entry Qualifier: Buy two or more Toohey's Product in one transaction at our Main Bar to

receive an entry ticket into the Virtual draw.

Must be a Financial Member 2024 of Panthers North Richmond

Promotion Draw Location: Panthers North Richmond, 33 Beaumont Ave North Richmond NSW 2754

Value of Prizes: Prize value of \$1000.00

1. One (1) x Gift Card Bunnings \$400-00

2. One (1) x Gift Card The Meat & Wine Co \$300-00

3. One (1) x Gift Card JB HiFi \$200-00

4. One (1) x Gift Card Dan Murphy's \$100-00

Trade Marketing/Publish Date

Start: Sunday, 28th July 2024

Finish: Sunday, 1st September 2024

How to Enter, Draw Mechanics & Determination of Winners

- Financial North Richmond Members who buy any two Toohey's products in one transaction at our Main Bar will receive an entry ticket to win. Member will receive a
- The promotion is open to all Financial Members, Proposed Members, Life Members and Permanent Members of North Richmond Panthers.
- On the Prize Draw date, the winners will be assigned the prizes in order of prize list below, the prizes are not redeemable for cash, are nontransferable and cannot be sold online.

Winner 1 One (1) x Gift card Bunnings \$400-00

Winner 2 One (1) x Gift Card The Meat and Wine Co \$300-00

Winner 3 One (1) x Gift Card JB HiFi \$200-00

Winner 4 One (1) x Gift Card Dan Murphy's \$100-00

 The winning member will be selected randomly from Virtual Draw system and they will be contacted by phone.

- The member does not need to be present at time of draw to win prize.
- Draw will be conducted from 10:00pm on Monday, 2nd September 2024.

General

- 1. The above 'How to Enter' criteria must be met to participate in the promotion.
- 2. By participating, entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 3. Members must be aged 18 years or over.
- 4. Members must be in possession of their current 2024 Panthers membership card.
- 5. Panthers Board of Directors, Management, Staff and their respective spouses* who have been associated with the club for any time since the commencement of the promotion, are not eligible to claim any prizes on offer. Guests of members and visitors are also not eligible to enter this promotion. *Spouse Definition of word 'spouse' in relation to promotions conducted by Panthers Rugby Leagues Club Limited: Spouse known couple, whether by marriage or defacto relationship, living under the same roof at any time during the promotion.
- 6. Contractors of Penrith Rugby League Club Limited are not eligible to enter the promotion.
- 7. The Club collects personal information in order to conduct the Promotion and may, for this purpose, disclose such information to third parties, including but not limited to agents, contractors, service providers, prize suppliers and, as required, to Australian regulatory authorities. Entry is conditional on providing this information. Entrants should direct any request to access, update or correct information to the Club Privacy Officer or a Club Representative. All entries become the property of the Club.
- 7. If there is a dispute as to the identity of an entrant, the Club reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to determine the identity of the entrant.
- 8. If this promotion is interfered with in any way or is not capable of being conducted as reasonably anticipated due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Club, the Club reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to the fullest extent permitted by law (a) to disqualify any entrant; or (b) subject to any written directions from a regulatory authority, to modify, suspend, terminate or cancel the promotion, as appropriate.
- 9. Entrants consent to the Promoter using their name, image and/or voice in the event that they are a winner in any media for an unlimited period of time without remuneration for the purpose of promoting this promotion (including any outcome) and/or promoting any products manufactured, distributed and/or supplied by the Promoter. If the entrant does not want their name and photo to be published the Club must be advised of this in writing addressed to the General Manager of North Richmond Panthers, care of the Club.
- 10. The prize cannot be transferred to another person.
- 11. The prize cannot be redeemed for cash
- 12. Except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law, the Club (including its officers, employees and agents) excludes all liability (including negligence), for any personal injury; or any loss or damage (including loss of opportunity); whether direct, indirect, special or consequential, arising in any way out of the Promotion, including, but not limited to, where arising out of the following: (a) any technical difficulties or equipment malfunction (whether or not under the Club's control); (b) any theft, unauthorized access or third party interference; (c) any entry or prize claim that is late, lost, altered, damaged or misdirected (whether or not after their receipt by the Club) due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Club; (d) any variation in prize value to that stated in these Terms and Conditions; (e) any tax liability incurred by a winner or entrant; or (f) use of a prize.
- 13. Information on how to enter and prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 14. The Club reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries and entrants (including an entrant's identity, age, membership status and place of residence) and to disqualify any entrant whose entry is not in accordance with these Terms and Conditions or who tampers with the entry process. Errors and omissions may be accepted at the Club's discretion. Failure by the Club to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.

Record keeping

- 15. Promotion terms and conditions are for the information of club patrons, employees and regulatory inspectors, and are on display on our website and available on request.
- 16. A prize register will be maintained & retained for at least 12 months after the expiration of the permit.

Scrutineer

17. The Duty Manager is responsible for conducting the draws

Venue & Promoter Details

The promoter responsible for preparing and printing promotional material and conducting this promotion under this trade permit is:

North Richmond Panthers | 33 Beaumont Ave, North Richmond NSW 2754

ABN number: 57 000 578 398

Promotion Contact: Joanne Price – General Manager – 02 45 60 5000

Permit Lodged By: Joanne Price – General Manager – 02 45 60 5000

Permit number

Authorised under NSW Permit No.000195